

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24379/2008

MOHAN LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN BUDHA CGHS LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra appearing on behalf of Mrs. Anil
Katiyar, Advocate-on-Record states that they are going to appear for respondent No.2.

Respondent No.1 has already filed appearance.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 12-5-2009.

List the matter on 12-5-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar