

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24379/2008

MOHAN LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN BUDHA CGHS LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Both the respondents appear and seek time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 24-7-2009.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar