

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24379/2008

MOHAN LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN BUDHA CGHS LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Time is granted. The counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 is directed to file vakalatnama also.

List the matter on 19-10-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar