

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24379/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2008 in WP No. 2200/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MOHAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN BUDHA CGHS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/10/2009            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.        Arti Singh, Adv.  
Mr.        Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs        Anil Katiyar ,Adv  
Mr.        Pankaj Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 has already filed counter affidavit.  
Counsel appearing for Respondent no. 2 is directed to supply  
copy of the counter affidavit to the counsel appearing on  
behalf of petitioner within two weeks.                      Respondent No. 1 has  
not filed any counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar